SCOPE OF SERVICES
CONSTRUCTION SERVICES - QUESTIONS & ANSWERS No. 2

Underground Storage Tank Removal

Question 1:  Will the UST removal contractors be required to pay prevailing wages to their
employees?

Answer 1: Yes

Question 2:  Is waste characterization analysis of the residual liquid and sludge in a tank
necessary if there is still some gasoline or diesel in the tank?

Answer 2:  Waste characterization analysis of the contents of an UST is not necessary
for hauling and disposal when there is sufficient knowledge of the
composition of the tank residual liquid. When the tank contents are
unknown, waste characterization analysis is necessary. For the pay items
and quantities to be added together to get a total price for the bid for each
region, assume the tank contents are unknown.



